
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.8265.58CHNDan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Li41 4.0 1.00 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 5.00

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.76

6.401.40 22 2221212 2225.03LoTh2
3.900.70 1101111211113.2FiDs33
5.501012102101111.004.53S4

5 FCCoSp2 2.5 0.07 0 2.570 1 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21001000110 3.3110.213.1CiSt36

4.0 1.00 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 27 2Tw3 5.00
4.0 0.14 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 PCoSp3 4.14

30.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
8.00
8.00

7.75 8.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.75 7.25 8.25
7.50 8.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 5.75 7.00 7.25 8.00
7.50 8.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 8.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.64
7.39
7.54

35.82

Choreography / Composition 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.750.80 7.39
Interpretation 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.750.80 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.76

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.5364.98CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.29 1 0 1 0 0 -2 0 0 1 1 0 1 4.29

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.45

6.101.10 12 21102-11 2225.03LoTh2
4.601.10 2112112212113.5FiDs43
2.94100-10-1-10-11-10-0.063.0FCCoSp34

5 3Li4 4.0 0.57 1 4.572 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2
21121122022 4.8620.864.02Tw36

3.1 0.21 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 17 SlSt3 3.31
4.5 0.36 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 28 PCoSp4 4.86

31.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.50
7.50

7.50 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 8.00
7.25 8.00 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.75 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.75
7.25 8.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 8.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.43
7.25
7.39

35.53

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.750.80 7.32
Interpretation 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 8.000.80 7.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.45

Deductions: 0.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.9963.04RUSMaria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 1.14 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 5.14

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.05

4.430.43 11 1111000 1114.02Tw32
4.60-0.40 0-1-1-10-1-10-11-1-15.03LoTh3
2.931001110101100.432.5FCCoSp24

5 PCoSp3 4.0 0.29 1 4.290 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
21222121121 4.7920.794.03Li46

3.1 0.21 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 17 SlSt3 3.31
3.5 1.00 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 28 FiDs4 4.50

30.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.50
7.75

7.25 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.50 6.75 8.00 7.25 7.75
7.00 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.00 7.50 6.25 7.00
7.50 8.00 8.00 7.00 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.46
6.93
7.43

33.99

Choreography / Composition 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.00 7.00 8.00 7.25 6.50 7.50 7.25 7.500.80 7.29
Interpretation 7.50 7.25 7.75 8.00 6.75 6.75 7.75 7.50 6.75 7.75 7.25 7.250.80 7.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.05

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.7762.66CANValerie MARCOUX / Craig BUNTIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 1.29 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 5.29

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.89

4.360.36 01 1110100 1114.03Li42
3.360.36 10011-10111103.0FCCoSp33
4.571111102201110.574.02Tw34

5 3LoTh 5.0 0.80 1 5.800 2 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
10020011010 4.2900.294.0PCoSp36

2.3 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 17 SlSt2 2.80
3.5 0.80 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 28 FiDs4 4.30

29.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.75
6.50

7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.50
6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 8.00
6.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.89
6.75
7.07

34.77

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.500.80 7.04
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.750.80 7.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.89

Deductions: 0.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.3361.24GERAliona SAVCHENKO / Robin SZOLKOWY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.71 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 4.71

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.91

4.640.64 12 1111100 2214.02Tw32
3.30-1.20 -2-2-1-1-2-2-1-1-2-2-2-24.53STh3
4.360012102101010.364.03Li44

5 FCCoSp4 3.5 0.10 0 3.600 1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
01011111110 3.5300.433.1SlSt36

3.2 0.70 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 07 FiDs3 3.90
4.0 0.29 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 18 PCoSp3 4.29

30.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
7.25
7.00

7.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.50
7.00 8.00 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.50
7.25 8.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.18
7.21
7.21

32.33

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.500.80 7.25
Interpretation 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.500.80 7.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.91

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.3060.90USARena INOUE / John BALDWIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Li41 4.0 0.50 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 4.50

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.60

7.20-0.30 -1-1 -100-1000 20-17.53ATh2
4.000.50 -1001101212013.5FiDs43
3.730-101000101100.433.32A4

5 FCCoSp4 3.5 0.29 0 3.790 1 -1 1 1 -1 0 1 0 0 1
10010001010 4.2100.214.02Tw36

2.3 0.21 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 17 CiSt2 2.51
4.0 0.36 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 18 PCoSp3 4.36

32.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
7.00
7.25

7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.50
6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 7.25
6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 7.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.86
6.39
6.64

34.30

Choreography / Composition 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 7.500.80 6.57
Interpretation 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 5.75 7.500.80 6.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.60

Deductions: 0.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.9258.81CANJessica DUBE / Bryce DAVISON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S1 4.5 0.71 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 5.21

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.89

4.000.50 02 1211200 1103.53Li32
4.500.50 1102111111014.0PCoSp33
4.141001000100000.144.02Tw34

5 3LoTh 5.0 0.90 1 5.901 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1
00000-111-10-1 2.53-10.032.5CCoSp26

3.1 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 17 SlSt3 3.24
3.0 0.40 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 18 FiDs2 3.40

29.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.25
6.00 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.25
6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.50
6.29
6.54

32.92

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.750.80 6.50
Interpretation 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.750.80 6.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.89

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.1255.60RUSJulia OBERTAS / Sergei SLAVNOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -2.57 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.43

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.48

4.30-0.70 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-15.03FTh2
4.210.21 2001001100014.03Li43
4.212011100100010.214.02Tw34

5 SlSt3 3.1 0.14 1 3.240 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10011000010 3.8010.303.5FiDs46

3.5 0.36 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 -1 07 FCCoSp4 3.86
4.0 0.07 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 08 PCoSp3 4.07

31.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
6.75

6.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25
6.25 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.00 4.50 7.00
6.25 7.25 6.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.75
6.32
6.71

29.12

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 7.250.80 6.64
Interpretation 6.75 6.25 7.25 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.250.80 6.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.48

Deductions: 0.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.4555.05POLDorota ZAGORSKA / Mariusz SIUDEK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -1.14 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.86

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.60

5.200.70 01 1110111 2214.53STh2
2.49-0.01 -1-10010-10-10102.5CCoSp23
4.432012100201010.434.02Tw34

5 PCoSp3 4.0 0.00 1 4.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
0-1010000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

4.0 0.57 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 27 3Li4 4.57
3.5 0.60 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 28 FiDs4 4.10

28.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.25

6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 5.75 6.25
6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.50 5.25 6.00
6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.75 7.00 6.25 7.00 5.75 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.50
6.25
6.32

29.45

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.000.80 6.50
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 5.75 6.000.80 6.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.60

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.9252.84USAMarcy HINZMANN / Aaron PARCHEM 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.21 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 4.21

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.92

5.900.90 11 1111211 2215.03LoTh2
4.140.14 0-101000100004.03T3
1.801-100000000000.001.8SlSt14

5 CCoSp1 2.0 -0.17 -1 1.83-1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1
00011001000 3.6400.143.5PCoSp26

4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 07 3Li4 4.00
3.2 0.20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 18 FiDs3 3.40

27.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
5.75

6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00
6.00 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.75
6.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.04
5.71
6.07

28.92

Choreography / Composition 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.750.80 5.96
Interpretation 5.50 6.25 6.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.750.80 6.11
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.92

Deductions: 0.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.6250.87UKRTatiana VOLOSOZHAR / Stanislav MOROZOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 -0.20 -1 0 1 -1 1 1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 4.80

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.25

1.50-3.00 -3-3 -2-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.53S2
4.640.64 2111101212114.02Tw33
2.79-1-1-1-1-1-1-10-100-1-0.213.0FCCoSp34

5 3Li4 4.0 0.29 0 4.291 -1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
10000000000 3.1000.003.1SlSt36

3.2 0.30 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 -27 FiDs3 3.50
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 PCoSp3 4.00

30.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.75
5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 6.50
6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.75 6.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.00
5.64
5.93

28.62

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 6.500.80 5.71
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.25 5.25 6.250.80 5.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.25

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.0546.67RUSMaria MUKHORTOVA / Maxim TRANKOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.62

6.001.00 12 1111211 2215.03LoTh2
4.140.14 1001000100014.02Tw33
4.141010100100000.144.03Li44

5 FCCoSp 0.0 0.00 1 0.001 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2
00000000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

3.2 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0 07 FiDs3 3.40
3.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 08 PCoSp2 3.57

25.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.25

6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25
5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50
6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.21
5.57
5.93

24.05

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.250.80 5.89
Interpretation 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.500.80 5.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.62

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.2444.67POLDominika PIATKOWSKA / Dmitri KHROMIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.14

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.43

4.000.00 -10 10000-10 0004.02Tw32
3.46-0.04 0-1000000-1-1003.53Li33
4.500000000000000.004.53STh4

5 FCCoSp2 2.5 -0.13 0 2.370 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1
0-1-100000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

2.8 -0.20 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 07 FiDs1 2.60
3.5 -0.13 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 08 PCoSp2 3.37

26.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.50
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 5.25
4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 5.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.79
4.25
4.71

26.24

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.250.80 4.61
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 5.00 5.250.80 4.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.43

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.6444.55FRAMarylin PLA / Yannick BONHEUR 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2T1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.91

4.600.10 -10 -1000100 1104.53STh2
2.600.10 1-10010-1100002.5FCCoSp23
4.211001001100000.214.02Tw34

5 3Li4 4.0 -0.13 0 3.870 0 -1 0 -1 -1 1 -1 0 -1 0
00000000000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

2.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 07 FiDs1 2.80
4.0 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 08 PCoSp3 3.96

25.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.00
5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.25 5.75
5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.43
5.04
5.36

24.64

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.500.80 5.18
Interpretation 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.250.80 5.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.91

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.0541.17UZBMarina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.30

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.12

4.200.20 01 0000000 1104.02ATh2
3.74-0.26 0-100-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-14.02Tw33
2.210-1-1000-10-1-100-0.092.3SlSt24

5 FCCoSp2 2.5 -0.56 -1 1.94-1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
0-2-10-2-1-1-2-1-20 3.16-1-0.343.53Li36

3.0 -0.20 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -17 FiDs2 2.80
4.0 -0.30 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -28 PCoSp3 3.70

26.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.25
4.00

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25
4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.25
3.82
4.07

25.05

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.25 3.750.80 4.04
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.25 3.500.80 3.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.12

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.4440.22BULRumiana SPASSOVA / Stanimir TODOROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw21 3.5 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 1 3.64

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.78

3.10-1.40 -3-2 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-24.53STh2
1.500.00 0000000000001.52Lo3
3.500-200000000000.003.53Li34

5 FiDs1 2.8 0.20 0 3.001 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10000001000 2.0700.072.0CCoSp16

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 SlSt1 1.80
4.0 -0.17 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 08 PCoSp3 3.83

23.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.75
4.75

4.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.00 4.25 5.75
4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 5.75
4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.25 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.57
4.11
4.50

22.44

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.00 3.75 3.25 6.000.80 4.50
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.00 3.75 5.500.80 4.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.78

Deductions: 0.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.0837.80UKRJulia BELOGLAZOVA / Andrei BEKH 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw21 3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.50

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.72

0.30-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.32S2
3.20-1.30 -2-2-2-2-3-2-1-1-2-2-2-24.53STh3
3.710001001100100.213.53Li34

5 CCoSp2 2.5 -0.13 -1 2.370 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1
00000000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

2.8 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -17 FiDs1 2.70
3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 08 PCoSp2 3.50

23.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 4.75
4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 3.50 4.50
4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.75
4.32
4.46

21.08

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.000.80 4.36
Interpretation 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.25 5.25 4.25 4.000.80 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.72

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.1436.14GBRStacey KEMP / David KING 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 -0.04 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2 0 3.96

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.00

4.000.00 00 0000000 1004.0PCoSp32
1.20-0.30 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-11.52Lo3
3.29-1-20-10-1-1-1-100-1-0.213.53Li34

5 CiSt1 1.8 -0.21 -1 1.590 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.00-3-2.005.03LoTh6

2.5 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -17 FCCoSp2 2.20
3.0 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -18 FiDs2 2.90

25.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
3.75

3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.25
3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75
3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.96
3.50
3.93

22.14

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.750.80 3.79
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.500.80 3.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.00

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00



PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.9632.96GERMari VARTMANN / Florian JUST 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

16.00

0.000.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-30.01Tw2
3.70-0.80 -1-1-1-1-2-10-1-1-2-1-14.53STh3
3.11-2-1-1-2-1-10-3-1-20-1-0.393.53Li34

5 FCCoSp1 2.0 -0.60 -3 1.40-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2
0-1-1-100-10-100 2.210-0.092.3SlSt26

3.2 -0.40 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -17 FiDs3 2.80
4.0 -0.26 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -18 PCoSp3 3.74

23.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.25
4.00

4.00 4.00 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25
3.75 3.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00
4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.21
3.82
4.04

17.96

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.750.80 4.04
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.750.80 3.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.00

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.8631.74AUSEmma BRIEN / Stuart BECKINGHAM 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw21 3.5 -0.43 -1 -1 -2 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 3.07

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

12.88

3.16-0.34 -20 -1-1-1-1-1-10 -2-2-13.53Li32
1.20-2.10 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-33.32A3
2.03-2-2-10-2-2-1-1-2-2-1-2-0.472.5FCCoSp24

5 2LoTh 3.0 -0.09 -1 2.910 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
-1000-1000-100 2.70-1-0.102.8FiDs16

1.8 -0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -17 SlSt1 1.50
3.5 -0.21 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -18 PCoSp2 3.29

23.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.00
2.75
2.75

3.75 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25
3.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.50
3.75 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.39
3.07
3.39

19.86

Choreography / Composition 2.75 3.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 2.750.80 3.18
Interpretation 2.50 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.250.80 3.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.88

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Printed: 20.03.2006 18:04:20


